SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

O hase Mg halFen VS, Speaen be- [
NO. % 62 ED NO. //§3-0/ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S 74, Wo
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $/£5,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A7 O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § P00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED 53500
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM ~$25-00
COPIES $ S, YO
NOTARY s

TOTAL #*#%skksokickdobsokkokioksd ¢ 2a0S O

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ S 34,6
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES S7500
TOTAL ok sk ol ke ofe ok b o ok ol o ok e e ok ook ok sk sk e R $ %é'é{;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:60
RECORDER OF DEEDS I

TOTAL s sk s ofe oje sl o ofe e e o ek ok sk ko ok ok $

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20___ $
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 $ SO+ 60

TOTAL s st ke ke ok ke o ke o e ot ol o okok sk R K g /O Oi':)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL ok ok gk kR ook R okloR R Rk R
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) PleNe &
MISC.

P, 7932/, 7% x 09 $_’SL__7
TOTAL *#kakskds st hsorhsedsoks § [SEE Y

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 335
of 0 s e d ;géo, o0
(j// e Ais03 51



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Kristin.demuro@fedphe-pa.com

Kristin M., DeMuro Representing Lenders in
lsgal Assistant, Ext. 1283 Pennsyivania and New Jarsay
May 24, 2002

Via Telefax 570-388-5625
Memorandum

To: Cffice of the Sheriff
CCLUNBIA County

Attn:  Real Estate Dapt.

Re: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, ET. AL.
v. ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG and LORI A. SPONENBERG
No. 2001 CW 1183
Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property which is
schadulad for 6/5M02, return the original writ of axscution to the Prothonotary's office and
refund any unused meney to our office.

The sum of $79,321.73 was received in consideration for the stay.

Should you have any questions or concems do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Kristin M. DeMuno



CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

ENTITY VENDOR

AP Sheriff of Columb* County {[SCCLU] 6/25/2002 207855
DioC LPFLY APFLY TO

NO TOC DATE INVCOICE INVOQICE DOC BMOUMNT DISCOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
207855 210586 (06/25/02 524740 1,503.5% 0.00 1,503.59
SPOMENBERG 3013896596

FEDERMAN & PHELAN 1.503.5%

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

» SHiREL A PA 19103 1818

datA): DOCUMENT. PRINTED: BN CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WITH MICROPRINTED BORDER R COMPLETE SECURITY- NES -
FEDERMAN & PHELAN COMMERCE BANK 3-180/360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PrLADELEHIA PA 19145 207855
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
=t ) 8-25- X027
DATE AMOUNT
6/25/2002 *krxwxk] B3 59
Pay  ONE THOUSAMD FIVE HUNDRED THREE AND 59/100 DOLLARS Vo after 30 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
of Bloomsburg, PA 17815

w20?855" 103IE008080 36 LS508BEL B



2 STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS
F arry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says
! s Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of

L asiness at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pcnnsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _May 15, 22, 29, 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 18
interested in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

................. z%*“

Sworn and subscribed 1o before me this ...... -?,)31 .y ...... day of \"(“\‘ 5 N 200072

{Notary Public)

o

My commissipmnex prees

Denvis L. Ashanialder, Notary Public
Scott Twn., Uotumbia County
My Commissinr Tupivas July 3, 2003

Mambe - 0. L. L saion of [ctanies
ANA NOW et eivissaererr e ve i eaes ,200 , T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........ccccrvvenenens for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in {ull.



Fax. 570.985.5625 Columbia County
Sheriff's Office

To: KRISTIN DEMURO From: Chief Deputy Chamberiain
Fax:  (215) 563-5534 Date: May 28, 2002

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Poundage CcC:

O Urgent 1 For Review O Please Comment []Please Reply [J Please Recycle

«Comments: | received your fax stating you would like this sale stayed, however due 1o settlement of
$79.321.73 poundage of $1,586.43 plus costs of $1,117.16 is owed. After deposit of $1,200.00 a
balance of $1,503.59 is due. Enclosed is a cost sheet.
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES / 7 /
DOCKET # 25ED2002 /// é

PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORI A. SPONENBERG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LORI SPONENBERG WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

14 FIREHALL-RI) FORECLOSUREL

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE __~ TIME MILEAGE OTHER _
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB___ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER MARKS

Lo soii b e

/Z ﬁ@w@% -

DEPUTY DATE




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSﬁﬁE AL £

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357 Pljnr' s
THE CIIASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY ¢ COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
[LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE :
POOLING AND SERVICING : NO: 2001 CV I183
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH 1, : /{g (_; L)\( & D )2
1998, : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Plaintiff

VS,

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
1LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

10 THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Frprans s
(see attached legal description) ATT

Amount Due $74,189.49

Intercst from 3/26/02 $
to sale date
(per dicm-$12.20)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk ((Fﬂk.»&%ﬁt (4 - \6 gAY

Office of the Hr lhonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

# 4
SN (] .
RELRCLY .

LAN

EENYE

(Scdl)




DESCRIPTION

alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stone corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Anthony M. Sponenberg and Lori (z;.dss?ﬁ;;l;bgg, as
Tenants by the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorde

Record Book 618 page 234. e
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FEDERMAN and PHELAN, LL.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

{215) 563-7000

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COLUMBIA County
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY :
LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE : Court of Common Pleas
POOLING AND SERVICING :
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH : CIVIL DIVISION
1, 1998. :
: NO. 2001 CV 1183
Plaintiff D O ED-AS
Vs,
ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
3/25/02
TO: ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG

LORI A, SPONENEERG
14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriffs Saleon  June &, 2003 , at é 30 AN in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia
anng_anﬂhmmg,_E.Q_lSD,_Blnnmsbnng._BAJlﬁlito enforce the court judgment of $74,189.49 obtained by
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY LLOAN TRUST 1998-1
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH 1, 1998. (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABRLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-700(.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in the Township of Hemlock, Village of
Buckhorn, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the street or main road running through said Village; thence by lot
formerly of Charles and Sarah Deitrich, South 56,25 degrees West 10 perches to a stoge corner of an
alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stone comer on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

j i berg, as
. Sponenberg and Lori A. Sponen erg,
PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M
gﬁnﬁs&? fh?gntketies by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorded 3/7/96 in

Record Book 618 page 234. ~
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Request for Change of Addiess or Loxhielder
formativn Needed fue Service of Luegal Process

Please fumish e new addiess o Bic name and wreel sddiess, (it 2 Loxholder) far the Toltanveing:

Niwe: _ /£ /‘7%/7" é///" 7%‘/}}4[3/24"/2;
Addtess: /y%ﬁ//ﬁ/ / —

NOTL: The name and sl kiown addiess wre requined for chinge ol addiess imdaination. The name, i known
postethice box addicsy e requied for busholer ifonation,

L il

The tollovding infurmalien is provided m accondance wath 39 CEI 26564066, There is no fue tar providug
boxhuolder infonation. The tee tar Jrovidisg chunge of addiess infonnation 15 winved i aecordance vath 39 CEIR
LUDGDL) and {2) ang vonehpaiding Aduwisliilive SUpport Mutzal 352 40 and 1)

1. Cupadity ol requester {v.., prucessy server, atlorney, parly represenimg
himg,elt):

Ao Stitute or regulation ot Chipovecs me o seive process (nol fenpired whien requesler s an alloiney orapinly

acting o se - extepl & cuiporaliun #Clig pr o se muLl ol
shatule):

3. The nitnies of all knwwen paattics tu thie Ttigation:

4. The caud inwhich the cane his been o valt be hosud:

5. The duckel ur otlier dentilying numbee it une has been iLuued:

G, The capacity invdneh this individual o (o be seived (e detendant or
vitloness):

. WAIINING
THE SUBKSSION OF FALSE IHEGIMATION TO OBIAIN AND USE CHANGE OF AUDHESS INFORMATION Oit 0 HOLDEIR INFOIMA TIOH
FOIRALY I'URPOLE OTHEICT AR T1HE SEHVICE Of LECAL IPROCESL 1T COHREC HOU WL AC TUAL Gl PROSPLECTIVE LIIGA 11O
COULD RULULT W CRIMILIAL FEHALTIES 001 U0IG A | L W 1o 510 000 Gt ing-asarial b e on (2) 1 AVOIL PATIALHTT O
PHL T L VO GHANGL OF AL S S 101 GHLA LGN (1 HOT RO THAN D oviARS, O ue T {0ne 18 USG50 o 1001).

Pecilify that the above tonmagon is tug and thal the addeess information is needed and vell be used solely fur

servitiesa LA %m: SHLAN Lgfineclion wills ol o tunpechive litigation,
/i b )
Plurc E—i':Zd’Ej: | //’ Addicus é/ M/ﬁf

DPrinled Name : City, Slate, 22 Cule

FOR POST OFFICEE USE ONLY
——. N change ol iddiess order on e, NEW ABDDRLESS or

BOXHOLDEIR'SG POSTMARI

e Mol knowir it sddiess given, MNAML gnd STRELT ADRQRESS -’

_ Moved, Iell no forviiding addiess, 4/0‘) [Ory . }QE?)LC ) /Lj /05 _
— Mo such addiess. ‘ ! ’ Z |

781N




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

G O

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0, BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5700 3883432 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (5700 7H4-6300
FAX: (370) 7840187
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Docket # 25ED2002
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ANTHONY M. AND LORI A, SPONENBERG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 09, 2002, AT 8:59 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ANTHONY SPONENBERG AT 14
FIREHALL RD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO JOSH SPONONBERG, SON, A TRUHE AND
ATTHESTED CCPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREQF,
S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2002 ﬁm-.-ﬂ . ¥ ‘&‘}cnch. anng )_’
X

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

X
G. MILLARD
DEPUTY SIIERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 25ED2002

PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORI A. SPONENBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK DENTAL ARTS, INC. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
105 W. 9TH ST, FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON . (i/HS Wit sk

RELATIONSHIP _ A, ¢ flerk IDENTIFICATION

DATE #%9= 1ME 115  MILEAGE & - OTHER

Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE__ CCSO __

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY () 7Ty DATE “f 7 o .
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 258D2002

PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORI A. SPONENBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HEMLOCK TWP TAX COLL. - DENISE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
OTTOVIANI FORECLOSURE
116 FROSTY VALLEY RD
BLOOMSBURG P

S 50 Oibthass:
SERVED UPON /701 577 (JOC b7/
RELATIONSHIP - IDENTIFICATION )
DATE ﬂ?{é{/’l TIME /5/ MILEAGE OTHER B
Race _ Scx __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB __ POE__ CCSO__

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cE~Rele

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME / OFEICER REMARKS
":t ] e .
Watiis U057 ’///2/’//

DEPUTY /%/é/}// DATE ﬂf{%/ﬁ%f?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 25ED2002

PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORT A. SPONENBERG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FIREHALL RD FORECLOSURE
| BLOOMSBURG

e ’ i _
SERVED UPON éf/mf‘/ (éé//? /;}'/_?/%'/7((/7

"
RELATIONSHIP _ /”(,’/("74/{” e IDENTIFICATION ) _
DATE 77/ TIME /04E  \ILEAGE OTHER o

Race  Scx _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE__ CCSO ___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 25ED2002
PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORI A. SPONENBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG ]
SERVEDUPON _| g&l-e [ ollaw - Cuustoniy Si$
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION -
DATE #-¥.02 TIME /23> MILEAGE & = OTHER
Race  Sex _  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬂ X % (e o DATE Af 00




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 25ED2002

PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORI A. SPONENBERG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 330 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 3 s

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE (-0 <7 TIME

i1,  MILEAGE OTHER

Race L; Sex W\ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A

Mg O W

ATTEMPTS

. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__POE__ CCSQ_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY St DATE (Y€ 5 ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 25ED2002

PLAINTIFF THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT ANTHONY M. AND LORI A. SPONENBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED " | PAPERS TO SERVED
ANTHONY SPONENBERG WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
14 FIREHALL RD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG i
SERVED UPON ﬁ/z ,--%Lﬂ.‘—- Z-/( /) /. /%ttf)
I
RELATIONSHIP .. %4 _ IDENTIFICATION B
DATE 205/ TIME £F5T  MILEAGE __  OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height ~ Weight _ Eyes Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA__ POB__ POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moO0Ox

2

OTHER (SPECIFY) _

ATTEMPTS
DATE ‘ TIME (?FFICER REMARKS /
(”f@{/é&? L2 ﬂ/// %/ /j/’/z;/f(’z '

DEPUTY /m’// DATE /f/ ﬂf’%&

2 fy/ /%%/K/J/ B
A, '

é’@ﬂff”ﬁﬁ /&7 /787 s




EXECUTICN NUMBER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PRIORITY CLAIM
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR _200“:“" 183 [ S
;:::t(; l(:i'DCOMPLHNC‘E l SHERIFFS SALE DATE 01" SALE |
28(2] i . i3 i
HARRISDUIRG, P 17128-1230 l P]ease Prlnt or Typc - 06:09 _Onz [ ——
; AMOLUNT
. o S s o
| CORPORATION TAX FIL: .(HOX) NUMBER |
- o0
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR EMPLOYER TN o :
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY —_— e
8OX 180 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER :
- SO0
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 " SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
S610.62

© o 210-5%-2583 -

DEFENDANT ANTHONY M SPONENBERG & LOR{ A SPONENBERG

This stutement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This stalement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.5.A. § 8151

and 72 P.8. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).
A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the procees of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.8.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

|— Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

_ Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.5 § 7345

v Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S§ 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.8. § 401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1401).
~ Corporation Taxes, 72 P.S§ 1401
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT o - o

Type of Tax Settlement or r Lien Date _Lien Number or Filing Period | | Amount or Balanu,

Personal Income Tax ) 9/12/1997 M-69044 51273 |

Personal Income Tax T 31998 ) S50673 ‘m 26 1
PCISoml lnmme de 84’3;2001 o 2001 C_\_/T’,"ﬁﬁ 9579 fJ"" '
TOTAL: _ _ D i $610.62 |

I certify that the above Statement of Account is a truc and correct staterment of all liened taxes, penaltics and nterest owed to the .
Commonwealth of Penm,yl\a ania (based upon the Dcpartment of Revenue records) by the above named enllty

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

1
!
|
! DIRECTOR, BUREATT OF COMPLIANCE

Revenune 23 _dayof, April 2002 SECRETARY OF REVENUE

—_ . {

Larry . Williams




Emoom County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
HEMLOCK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2002 19572
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: TESCAr IO FTEIETEMENT [ MILLS TEESTISTOUNT JTAX AMOUNT BUET TNCL PENAL LY
Denise D Cttaviani GENERAL 22,947 4,848 108.98 111.20 122.32
116 Frosty Valley Road SINKING 845 19.00 19.39 21.33
Bloomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 34 7.64 7.80 8.58
TWP RE 1.82 40.92 41.76 45.94
HOURS:MARCH - APRIL: TUE & THUR 1PM TO EPM
MAY - JUNE: TUE & THUR 3PM - BPM
AFTER OCTOBER 31 BY APPOINTMENT
T disco0m & penalty T16.04 180.19 198.17
PHONE:570-784-931 0 have been om_nm_m.ma PAY THIS AMOUNT Al 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience it paid on or before | paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY 3 This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SPONENBERG ANTHONY M & LORI A Penaity 10 % 10 % January 1, 2003
14 FIREHALL RD PARCEL: 18 _02A-030-00,000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 9768 14 FIRE HALL RD
AT735 Acres Land 4125
Buildings 18,822
Total Assessment 22,947




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-362¢ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300

L810 ¢

e ”) }s’ ’7 t J i A ) _> 'lzJ { 2 /f

i

-

5/’/}_}; =l

¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005]

FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
VS.
ANTHONY AND LORI SPONENBERG
WRIT OF EXECUTION #25 OF 2002 ED
'OPERTY
FE’S SALE BILL ON THE
G AT 14 FIREHALL ROAD BLOOMSBURG

TING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

IN.

NSWERS: :
/ /\/ A%
ZJ¢-/"§4 I Gl
JTY SHERIFF

JFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.



John E. DeFinnis DDS

Bryan P. Carlin DDS
Steven G. Bishop DDS

Jdarnes C. DeFinnis DMD

LBerrpick Dental t%ﬁ, e,

w05 W Vindh S et Besivick FA 5605 - J50-554%

March 8,2002

Attached please find a copy of the judgment we have against
Lori Sponenberg.

If you need any further information, please do not hesitate
to contact me,

Thank you,
]

£

__-,;"_(.'2' ron JLad {i f_J



SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. COUNTY OF; COLUMBIA

cam e, a.-m._m-u&

NOTICE OF %IJDGMENT/TF{ANSCHIPT

PLAINTIFF:

Mag. Dist. Mo, ’ NAME and ADORESS
' 26-3-02 BERWICK DENTAL ARTS INC 1
D Nare: Hon o 105 W 9TH ST
RICHARD P. CASHMAN BERWICK, PA 18603
Awress 339 WEST FRONT STREET L N
« "BERWICK, PA , Vs,
T . DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (5370) 759-0359 18603-0000 | FSPONENBERG, LORI R
- 14 DARHI, RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
BERWICK DENTAL ARTS INC L
105 W 9TH ST Docket No.: CV-0000193-01
BERWICK, PA 18603 Date Filed: 4/26/01
" THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: :
Judgment: _DEFAOLT JUNGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for;

in the amount of $ 498 50 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. -

D Damages wiill be assessed on:

' |:| This case dismissed without prejudice. -

]

] D Levy is stayed for

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

days or |:| generally stayed.

D Objecticn to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: =

(Name) —BERWICK. DENTAT. ARTSINC
E] Judgment was entered against: (Name} _SPONENBERG, T.ORT

{Date of Judgment) 5/23/01
© (Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $ 382.00(°
Judgment Costs . $_ 44.50
Interest on Judgment $— .00
Attorney Fees $ - .00
Total $ 426.50; -

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs 3

e e o e e e

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THI

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

M-WITH-Y OUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

\w ¥ ’ Dlsmct JUSIICB

conlammg lha 1udgmant.
\ 4

s b “DISlﬁCt JUSUCG

T e e

[



Bryan P. Carlin DDS
Jdames C. DeFinnis DMD

John E. DeFinnis DDS
Steven G. Bishop DDS

Doerwwickh Dentat ST, e,
s5 W Aot Stvees, Beswroh, S ssoris - joziigs

April 17, 2002

Attached please find a copy of the judgment we have against
Antheny Sponenberg.

Please include this with Lori's judgment Docket #25ED2002.
Thank you,

YR,

v



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
/ COUNTY OF:; COLUMBIA

Mag. Disl. No.:

26-3-02
DJ Nama: Hon.
RICHARD P. CASHMAN
Axess: 339 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA

teiephone: {717 ) 759-0359 18603-0000

RICHARD FP. CASHMAN
339 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-0000Q

w '.;.@mr F e . Tl

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[BERWICK DENTAL ARTS INC 1

105 W 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

L |
V5.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SPONENBERG, ANTHONY 7

14 FIREHALL RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

L

Dockel No.: CV-0000371-98
Date Filed: 8/12/98

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment; _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _BERWTICK. DENTATL ARTSTNC

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) __SPONENRERG, ANTHONY

inthe amountof $ ___ 740.10 omn

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 9/18/98

(Date & Time)

Amount of Judgment $ 740.10
Judgment Costs $ =00
Interest on Judgment $__ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 740.10

Post Judghent Credits $
Post Judgment Costs %

Certified Judgment Total $__ /94010

Date: Place:

Time;

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTABY/GLERK-OFFHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIViL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF TS NOTICE. ME N

R/ — 4

=
| certify that this is a true-afd f*oiect cop

N1 e

- ‘4‘

)~

, District Justice

My ~remmiceinn axpiree firet Mondav of January. 2000 SEAL



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Frank.Mott@fedphe-pa.com

April 8, 2002

Office of the Sherilf
COLUMBIA County Courthousc

RE: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE, ET. AL.

V. ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG AND LORI A. SPONENBERG
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2001 CV 1183

Dear Sirfiimadam,

Pleasc find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for filing
with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the datc of this letter.

Yours truly, ) ———___

o= s
-~ Frank Mott
for Federman and Phelan

#***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 6/5/02SHERIFF’S SALE***



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN ; ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Michele M, Bradford, Esq.

Aty LD, #69849 ’

1617 Johin F. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 1400

Fabiaucipnld, fAa [y lus-1814

(213} S63-7000

THE CHASE MANHATTAN : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BANK, AS TRUSTEE OF IMC

HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST

1998-1 UNDER THE POOLING

AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED AS OF

MARCH 1, 1998

CIVIL DIVISION
Vs.
COLUMBIA COUNTY
ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG : NO. 2001 CV 1185

ORDER
AND NOW, this _ézéé_ day of M_, 2001, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court and the Affidavit of Reasonable
Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby ORDEREID that Plaintiff may obtain service of the
Complaint on the above captioned Defendant(s) ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG AND LORI
A. SPONENBERG, by mailing a true and correct copy of the Complaint by certified mail and
regular mail to the Defendant’s last known address, and to the mortgaged premises located at 14
FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBERG PA 17815.

Service of the aforementioned mailings is effective upon the date of mailing and is to be
done by Plaintiff's attomey, who will file with the Prothonotary's Office an Affidavit as to the
mailing.

BY THE COURT:

15/ Lhmae @ Qurese O
VR

H:/Main Forms/motions/county.comp



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

BY: FRANK FEDERMAN

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SUITE 1400 - ONE PENN CENTER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

215) 563-7000

COLUMBIA COQUNTY
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS

TRUSTEE, ET. Al. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs. CIVIL DIVISION
ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
1LORI A. SPONENBER( NG. 2001 CV 1183
YERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a truc and correct copy of the Notice of Sheri{f's Sale in the above captioned
matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to the following
person(s) ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG & LORI A. SPONENBERG on 4/4/02 at 14
FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 in accordance with the Order of Court dated,
12/27/01.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 PA. C.S.

54904 relating to unsworn falsificaton to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE

DATE: April 8, 2002
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7160 3901 9844 7042 bhSh
TO: LORI A. SPONENBERG

14 FIREITALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SENDER: EMD ’

REFERENCE: SALE

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postage 34

RECEIPT " ¢
Cedtified F .

SERVICE ertified Fee 1.90
Return Receipt Fee 1.50
Restricted Deiivery :':;;“ Q&mo
Total Postage & Fees f;ﬁ -,

LS Fostal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Usa for International Mail

7160 3901 9auy 7042 5833

T0O: ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
14 FIRETTALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SENDER: KMD

REFERENCE: SALE

. _PS Form 3800, June 2000
RETURN Postage
RECEIPT | Cortifisd Fee
SERVICE -
Return Receipt Fee
Restrictad Delivery
Total Postags & Fees

’ US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Goverage Provided
Do Nat Use tor intarnational Mail




DENULCHE

5 2 5 o k=% § uComplete items *  <Vor 2 for additional sarvicas. I ~t50 wish to receive the
D > g F 50 & ® @ sCompleteiterns  and4b. wing services (for an
7 ¢ 2 8 @ 8 o ) @ =Print your nam ... address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | o..ra fas):
= = - e dt N
::a a "E % ®¥loOono qg,' E % lf\?irac!;?tyl;?sufom to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1.2 Addressee's Address
= = rmit.
: E % R g = = - ; I\p'\ferite "Returm Asceipt Requested” on tha mailpisca balow the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
% i) =2 5 *-E‘ @ - £ wTha Retum Recaipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date
2 = % = e J S I F celvered. Consult postmaster for fee.
2 ¢ 3| X E NP g 3
5 © V(e 8 g
10 3.8 zlal Bs £ & COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 70001670000089603726
"V SIEQIE _F B2 |88 IS ' £  DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERJFF SALE |
2ol 23 HIERSEE: _ |9 BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE I3 Certified
. 3 S ‘é 5 o g[S aas.é.é = o CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION O insured
-] 5 = 1 :
- 35 ES 3 &L E|E (8 ¢ &  DEPARTMENT 281230 shandise [1 COD
22 |d o . : g B HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230
g ;'F_g- < 00K oo % : ; APR022W
s 2 =4 4
? &g ' g 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
. £% % _ and fee is paid}
1 8 = -
B @ = _ | % 6. Signature: {Addressea or f)
t g <03 -] X 0 1/
; £3 =g N o /A P . .
;, Eg 2 2  ~ pord : %994 VRGO wessarsore Domestic Return Receipt
B 2 =4 E — i S I e .
i 2& = g 20 S !
P 5§ zx~ §~\E %' o SENDER: — .
! ‘g% < o T |T BT | B =Gompletsitems * —ar 2 for additional services. | ~qp wish 1o receive the
: 82 o oh B E S & | '® wComplstsitems and 4b. wing services (for an
i §% A ﬁ of ] g\k -E @ wPrint your name «. . addrsss on tha reverse of this form so that we can retum this | ¢.rq foa): 25-02
:z = @ d to yau, "
E tg g % b_d] é ; é g % § g li?‘lracl?t"l":?: form to the fromt of 1he mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. E] Addressee’s Address
8 == ] it.
2 %.‘é Dz % = 3 g @ wNtite "Rotum Recsipt Requasted” on the maliplece below tha aricle number. 2, [ Restricted Dalivery
T @ § [alias) C? Ej" T (= & ®The Retum Raceipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date
i ogdx e e |& b c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
: &%%g = % g Zz | :‘é § 3, Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
1Eese 52 2 s eXle! = 70001670000089603733
(A2£3 | “e ; e |21 B Commonwealth of PA ab. Service Type
1 . E Jl.t') €O oo E
ABI 91 U0 PABIdWoD WESgnoks | o PO Box 2675 O Registered X Certified
. @ Harrisburg, PA 17105 00 Express Mail O lnsured
| o R [J Retum Recaipt for Merchandise [ COD
i i 7. Date of Dalivery
i {
P ~/ [ *oR 02 00
5 R iVW 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requesied
| ﬁ \ - 4 Ay , | andfesis paic)
[ -
| 5 6. Jgyalure: (Aadres ogégen%_ i
g _e ..Q )ij (:_ Doy / N
= ;

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1n2ses-a7-8-0170  Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

L

B Complete ftems * ~gior 2 for additional sarvices. I =lso wish to 1eceive the

®  =Complste items and 4b, . . wing services (for an

g s Print your name ... address on the raverss of this farm &0 that we can retum this | o pa fee): 2 5 02

= card {o you. K -

2 wanach this form to the front of the maitpiece, or on the back if space doas not 1.%X Addressea’s Address

[ it.

; lEverﬂg‘Rsmm FRecsipt Heguestad” on the mailpiece below the articte number, 2. [0 Restricted Delivery

£ wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date

c  Oelivered. Consult postmaster for fee,
I3 45 Aricle Number
- 70001670000089603719
{ £  OFFICEOFF.A.IR. 75, Sarvice Type
: 8 DEPT. OF PUBLIC Wil .. [l Registered AR Certified
@ PO BOX 3016 O Express Mail O Insured

x HARRISBURG, PA 17105 I Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD

(=] 7. of

ALY

= 5. Received By: {Print Nama) B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
i and feg is paid,

B St~ paid)

5 68 QW% or Agent)

o

4 ) G

by -

PS Farm 3811, December 1994 1nes95-97-8-0178 - Domestic Return Receipt
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T~ HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
25 -9
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 23 HOUR PHONE
{570} 359-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (5701 784-6300

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT - )E-06 %
DOCKET AND INDEX Hoj-cp
SET FILE FOLDER UP H. 03

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

I
-

WRIT OF EXECUTION N2

cOPY OF DESCRIPTION L

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS, L~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE of

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LISI i/ |
CHECK FOR $1200.00 ¥ )87 6233

x TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTTFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO. ,
; Jocﬂr’
T - I e
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ot Kine S al O /20
AN

DOST ALL DATES ON CALANDER — séast  S-5 Folo. S $,22029-02

% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT., MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY June 5, 2002 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTLION NO. 25 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1183 OF 2001 JD 1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTALIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in the Township of Hemlock,
Village of Buckhorn, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a corner on the street or main road running through said Village; thence
by lot formerly of Charles and Sarah Deitrich, South 56.25 degrees West 10 perches to a
stone corner of an alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or
less, to a stone corncr in line of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees
East 10 perches to a stone corner on said strect; and thence along said street North 34
degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the place of beginning..
WHEREON is crected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M. Spunenberg and Lori A. Sponenberg, as Tenants by

the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L, Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorded 3/7/96 in Record Book 618 page 234,
TERMS OF SALL

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days afier the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE ¥OR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
suc the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forlcited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsiblc for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plainti{T's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman, Fsq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1617 John F. Kemmedy Blvd, www sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814



FEDERMAN and PRELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

ldentification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY
[.LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE
POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH
1, 1998,

Plaintiff
VS.
ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

1 NO. 2001 CV 118?

e

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING T(O COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS 1§ NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A, SPONENBERG
14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3/25/02

Your house (real estate) at 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815, is scheduled to be seld

at the Sheriff's Sale on Jine S 20O

, at

/30 An1 in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia

to enforce the court judgment of $74,189.49 obtained by

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY I.LOAN TRUST 1998-1

UNDRER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OE MARCH 1, 1998, (the

mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in

compliance with Pa.R.C.P_, Rule 3129.3.

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SATE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees duc, To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

{215} 563-7000.



2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court o strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the salc. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an altomey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOI HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
JETHE SHERIFE'S SALFE DOES TAKE PLACF.,

t. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (213) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out it
this has happcned, you may call (314) 272-9350,

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale ncver happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not Jater than thirty (30} days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in the Township of Hemlock, Village of
Buckhorn, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the street or main road running through said Village: thence by lot
formerly of Charles and Sarah Deitrich, South 56.25 degrees West 10 perches to a stone corner of an
alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stone corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNGWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3 1 A. berg, as
M. Sponenberg and Lori A. Sponenbx
D PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony
$£§;i12 fbﬁIEmireties by Deed from Bomnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorded 3/7/96 in

Record Book 618 page 234,




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L....P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215} 563-7000

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COLUMBIA County
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY :

LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE : Court of Common Pleas
POOLING AND SERVICING :

AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH : CIVIL DIVISION

1, 1998. :

:NO. 2001 CV 1183
Plaintiff D 4003 ED =

vS.

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE QOF IMC HOMEFE EQUITY LOAN
TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
MARCH 1, 1998., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {(if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate}
ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG 14 FIREHALL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
LORI A. SPONENBERG 14 FIREHALL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

-’ * o P ;
FRANK FERERMAN, ESQUIRE
Date:3/25/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS + COLUMBIA County
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY H

LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE : Court of Commen Pleas
POOLING AND SERVICING :

AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH : CIVIL DIVISION

1, 1998. :

:INO. 2001 CV 1183
Plaintiff

VS,

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
MARCH 1, 1998., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concermning the real property located at 14 FIREHALI, ROAD, BLOOMSBU RG, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}.

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADNDRESS

LORI A. SPONENBERG 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

BERWICK DENTAL ARTS, INC. 105 W. 9™ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF ATTN: SHERIFF’S SALE
PENNSYLVANIA, BUREAU OF DEPT. 281230
COMPLIANCE, CLEARANCE HARRISBURG, PA 17128
SUPPORT SECTION

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONFE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 14 FIREHALL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105



[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

- j’/fﬁz_fm/(éz’:l’c{eﬂ Avlana -
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attomney for Plamtiff

DATE: 3/25/02



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE :

POOLING AND SERVICING : NO: 2001 CV 1183 )
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH 1,  : ACOA 4D - HAD
1998. : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Plaintiff

V.

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

10 THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(sec attached legal description)

Amount Due $74.189.49
Interest from 3/26/02 )

to sale date
(per diem-$12.20)

Total 5 Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk &w’zﬂﬁ? (o Loens | JQ)T \

Office of the Fipthonotary
Common Pleay Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: EE) 'L;\b'*' 073
(Scal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in the Township of Hemliock, Village of
Buckhorn, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Street or main road running through said Village: thence by lot
formerly of Charles and Sarah Deitrich, South 56.25 degrees West 10 perches to a stone corner of an
alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stone corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

+

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TED ' i , as
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VES IN Anthony M. Sponenberg r:uuci1 Lori 3édS§>ft_3?1};1;b$'g
Tenants by the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recor

Record Book 618 page 234.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

THE CIIASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
LLOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE :

POOLING AND SERVICING : NO:2001 CV 1183
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH1, : RO ED IE
1998. : " WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Plaintiff

V8.

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
1.ORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To salisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specificalty described property below):

Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $74,189.49
Intcrest from 3/26/02 %

o sale date
{per dicm-$12.20}

Total 5 Ptus Costs as endorsed.
Clerk [ﬁle&r\t’hdi— <0
Office of the Pﬂ)thonotary \
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Datcd: 02’)“" 7“\& - LR
(Scal}




BESCRIPTION

alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 in i

_ ' .1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harw:}cfi ?helsloftz;11 thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to 2 stone corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 de rees West 9.]
Slace of begiunins g St 5.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M. Sponenberg and Lori A. Spouenbferg, as
Tenants by the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorded 3/7/96 in

Record Book 618 page 234.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

TiIE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE

POOLING AND SERVICING : NO: 2001 CV 1183
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH I, : AOORED IS
1998, : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FOREC1.OSURE)
Plaintiff

VS,

ANTHONY M., SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

TO TIIE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $74,189.49
Interest from 3/26/02 $

to sale date
(per diem-$12.20)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk é«b\: ﬁ“t‘-@ (’{ ' ?Q)\L«xd\\«’ { Ag(}’f) |

Office of the Br§thonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: C]E)"“D\l:} N

{Seal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in the Township of Hemlock, Village of
Buckhorn, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stone corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3 i berg, as
. Sponenberg and Lori A. Sponen :
REMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M
$Z§§n€512 ti‘:IEDu:)ireties by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorded 3/7/96 in

Record Book 618 page 234.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE :

POOLING AND SERVICING : NO:2001 CV 1183
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCI1 1, : (C/ L ,4' - /J ;(' <
1998. : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Plaintiff

Y8,

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $74,189.49
Interest from 3/26/02 $

to sale date
(per diem-$12.20)

Total b Plus Costs as endersed.

Clerk 4 - [J/-KR ({ Ql‘iﬂ\,—{z\,q M(r’
Office of the Hﬁthonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: 0&._))\\}\@ \l G}\

(Scall




DESCRIPTION

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M. Sponenberg and Lori A. Sponenberg, as
Tenants by the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorded 3/7/96 in

Record Book 618 page 234.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME EQUITY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
LOAN TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE :

POOLING AND SERVICING : NO: 2001 CV 1183
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH 1, : &-?C/Orﬁ*) _(;D ,{,{5

1998. : WRIT OF EXECLTION

(MORTGAGE FORECELOSLRE)
Plaintiff

V5.

ANTHONY M. SPONENBERG
LORI A. SPONENBERG

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter, you are dirccted to fevy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 14 FIREHALL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(see altached legal description)

Amount Due $74,189.49
Interest from 3/26/02 $
to sale date

{per dicm-$12.20)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Office of the
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: G}f&k}“ E\\
(Scal) -




DESCRIPTION

of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stoge corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

L]

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
FREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M. Sponenberg and Lori ?fé);ﬂfegxéb;fg, as
Tenants by the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L.. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorde

Record Book 618 page 234. .



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shertff levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

15 found in possession, after nolifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff™s sale thereof.

...(SEAL)

{Attorney for Plaintiff{s)

-, the Shertlf is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which imsurance is hereby waived.

200 ...

k]

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ...

.{SEAL}

A PSR A | PR g |

HARRY A, ROADARMEL
Shenl

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed 1n
your hands

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: THE. CHASE MANHATTAN.BANK, AS TRUSTEE OF. IMC
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 1998 L UNDRER. THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS QOF MARCH.1,.1998. vs
ANTIHONY M. SPONENBERG and LORL A, SPONENBLERG

The defendant will be found at .14 FIRETTALL RQAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Il real estale,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Numiber of the premiscs.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription.....



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of ground, situate in the Township of Hemlock, Village of
Buckhom, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a cormer on the street or main road running through said Village; thence by lot
formerly of Charles and Sarah Deitrich, South 56.25 degrees West 10 perches to a stone corner of an
alley; thence by said alley South 34 degrees East 9.1 perches, more or less, to a stone corner in line
of Harvey Zeisloft; thence by said lot North 56.25 degrees East 10 perches to a stone corner on said
street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a cormer, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

g

Record Book 618 page 234.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destrection or removal of any such property before sherifTs sale thereof.

...(SEAL)

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

L 20,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE-Now, ...

...(SEAL)

FA b nm e Fa T A w200 Ay

ITARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir; — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) _, styled as

follows: THIE.CHASEMANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE QF IMC
HOME EQUITY. LOAN. TRUST. 1998- 1L UNDER THE PQOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH 1, 1998, vs
ANTIONY M. SPONENBERG and LORI A._SPONENBERG

The defendant will be found at .14 FIREHALL ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants wiil be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estale,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description. ...



BEGINNING at a corner on the Street or main road running through said Village: thence by lot
formerly of Charles and Sarah Deitrich, South 56.25 degrees West 10 perches 1o a stone corner of an

street; and thence along said street North 34 degrees West 9.1 perches, more or less, to a corner, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a dwelling house and outbuildings.

Tax Parcel #18-02A-030
PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS 14 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony M. Sponenberg and Lori dA.dSSP%nfglébgg, as
Tenants by the Entireties by Deed from Bonnie L. Bodman dated 3/7/96 and recorde

Record Book 618 page 234,




